


BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY
DHANBAD, JHARKHAND - 826004

Email :registrarbbmku@gmail.com

Detailed Tender Document
(Unveiling ofStatue of Late Sri Binod Bihari Mahto)

Tender Document

BBMKU/ccDC-20 1/R 1...2Q...... 1 zoz+, onantaa o 
^t" 

- ...08,. 01.....?4.f .

Eligibilitv Reouirements:-

The bidder must comply with the following Dotms with supporting documenls for

each:

1. Previous Work Experience; The bidder should be a reputed contractorwith a proven

rccord of conducting such single ient jobs worth not less than ll5,00,000/- ({ Fifteen

Lacs only) in Government Departmentsruniversities/PSUs/Society.

2. Worklorce and Infrastructure: The bidder must have a full-flcdged wor*force,

office, and workshop for undertaking the assignment, along with registration

certificate ifany.

3. Compliance of GST ard Income Tax Registr|tion (PAN): The bidder must havc

valid GST rcgistration and PAN.

4. Financial Turnover: The bidder must provide audited balance sheets indicating that

the turnover is not less than 450.00,000/- ({Fifty Lacs only) in any ofthe last three

financial years,

Cost-af-the-Ic4.dqd nts:-

The detailed tender document can be obtained from the Office of the CCDC on

payment of 12,000/- ({Two Thousand only) in the form of a Demand Draft drawn

from a Nationalized Bank in favor of the Registrar, Binod Bihari Mahto Koyalanchal

University, Dhanbad, payable at Dhanbad. However, if the tendcr document rs

downloaded from the website, a pa',mcnt of <2,000/- must be made in the folm ofa

Demand Draft, as mentioned above, before submission ofthe conpleted tender.

Tte tender document fee is non-refundable



BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY

DHANBAD, JHARKHAND - 826004
Email :registrarbbmku@qmail.com

An Eamest Money Deposit oi<40.000f (iFofly Thousand only) must accompany the

bicl in the fbrm of a demand draft drawn from any Nalionalized Bank in f'avour ofthe

Registrar. Binod Bihai Mahto Koyalanchal University, Dhanbad, payable at

Dhanbad. Thc earnest money will bc refundablc after the successf'ul cornpletion ofthc

services, and it will be fodeited in case ofany lorce majeure condition or ifthe hidder

wjthdra$s the bid before the tender validily peiod

EMD Exentuiip!-

Fims rcgistered undcr MSME (Micro, Small, and Medium Enterprises) or any other

govemment-recognized exelnption schemes may be exempt ftont submitting the

Eamest Money Deposit (EMD). However, such films must submit valid supporhng

documents for ciairning the exemptron

Performance Secudtv Depg5ig

The successful bidder will be required to submit a Perfomance Secudty Deposit of

<1,00,000 ({One Lakh onlt. The Perfomance Security may be tumished in the fonn

of an Insurance Surety Bond, Account Payee Demand Drafq lixed Deposit Receipt

from a Commercial Bank, or Bank Cuarantec (including c-Bank Guarantee) fronl I
Commercial Bank.

Last date ofsubmission of Tender:

The completed tender document may be submitied by 2l -01-2025' no later than 05:00

PM. Bids received after the scheduled date and time shall not be considered

underany citcumstances.

Preparatron and submission of tenderl

All the mandatory documents and each page ofthe bid should bear signature and

seal ofthebidder. The bidder must fill-up the rate/ price in clearand legible terms

without any overwliting or the use ofwhite fluid The price quoted must be both

in figures as well as ii words.



BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY
DHANBAD, JHARKHAND - 826004

Email :registrarbbmku@gmail.com

The bids must be submitted in two separate sealed envelopes as

under

(a) Envelope 'A" lt must contain the technical bid (Form- I) and all

necessary Supporting documents and superscripted as ENVELOPE - A,

with seal and signature ofthe bidder.

(b) Envelope "B" Itwill€ontain the financialbid (Form -ll) and superscripted

as ENVELOPE - B, with seal and signature ofthe bidder'

Bnvelop A, Envelop B, EMD and tlre DD for tender document cost should be

insetted in a single envelope and dulysealed, addressed to:

The Registrar, Binod Bihari Mahto Koyalanchal university, P 0 Nagnagar, P.S

Barwadda, Dhanbad, Jharkhand, 825004.

Bids may also be submitted in the designated box located at the entrance of

the University's Adminisfiative Building.

Alt the bidders should read and understand the terms and conditions of the

contract as detailed out in the foregoing paragraphs before furnishing thelr

quotations as no change or violation of the aforesaid terms and conditions are

permissibie, ifonce the quotation are received by the University.

Oprpjrg3ld Eyaluausn_gf l€qder:

Opening o{ Technical Bids:

The tbchnical bids will be opened on 22-01-2025 at 10:00 AM at Room No. 301,

Administrative Building. The bid will be evaluated to ensure that a1l rcquired

documents, including the Eamest Money Deposit (EMD)/EMD Exemption Ceftificate

and tender document cost, are in order. The technical bid will be evaluated by a

competent committee on the basis of the fi.rlfilment of eligibility criteria and the

documcnis provided. Only those bids that meet eligibility requircments and provide

the necessary docunenfation will be considered lor the next stage of evaluation

Bidder/their representatives may be present at the time ofopening ofthe bid.



BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY
DHANBAD, JHARKHAND - 826004

Email :reqistrarbbmku@gmail.com

opcning ol linancial Bids:

The financial bids will bc opened only fbf thosc bidders whosc technical brds have

bccn acccpted. The financial bids will bc opened on 22-01-2025 at 02;00 PM.

Evaluation of Financi:rl Bids:

The financial bids will be evalualed based on the rates quoted by the bidders. The bid

with the lowesl quotcd value oftotal cost will bc considered for final sclcction.

Final Decision:
The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, or to cancei {he

tender process entirely, withou! providing any reason. The decision ofthe University

will bc final and binding in all matlcrc rclaled to the tender.

Risht ofAcceptance:
The University does not bind itselfto accept the lowcst quotation and reseNes fhc

right to reject any or all lcndcrs without assigning any reason thereoi The dccision of
the Univelsity in this legard wilL be final. The successful bidder will be infomled of
the acceptance accotdingly.

Pavment:
The payment will be made only upon completion ofthe event as per the order and

specifications- No advance paymcnt wili be made undei any circunNtances.

Pre-Bid Meetingl
A Pre-Bid Meeting is scheduled on 11-01-2025 at 03:00 PM in the Senate Hall of
the Administrative Building.

By the order ofthe Vice

Chancellor

sd/-
Regis!.rdr

Memo No. BBMKU/CC DC- 2pL/R/..2Q..,/2024, Dhanbad Date:- ..4&:.i1'.?.p14-
Copy to: -

1. D.S.W. Section, BBMKU, Dhanbad.
2. Finance officer, BBMKU, Dhanbad
3. Establishment Section, BBMKU, Dhanbad.
4. Head, Art & Culture Department, BBMKU, Dhanbad.
5. P.A. to VC/PVC/R for information to VCIPVC/R.
6. University Website lr'1,Ill rly'.bbmku.ac.in for upload the University website.
7. Guard File. r.l

R"sqHP6/51'il1''/t{
Binod Bihari Mahto Koyalanchal

,t - University, Dhanbad/2w^r



BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY
DHANBAD, JHARKHAND - 826004

Email :reqistrarbbmku@gmail.com

(Unyeiling ofStatue ofLate Sri Binod Bihari Mahto)

Technical Bid

Tender Memo No. .... Date: ............,.........,..,.

Form - I

Note:

1. Attach all necessary documents to verifythe details provided in the form.

2. Use separate sheets ifrequired.

Seal and Signature ofthe

Bidder/

Authorized person

01 Name ofthe Firm

02 Address

03 Applicable for EMD Exemption Yes/No

04 EMD details (lf Applicable)

05 Details of documents submitted

L PrevioLls work experience in
doing similar works

ll. GST and Income Ta".(

Registration (PAN)

lll- Audited balance sheet ofthe
last three (03) financia! yeal

IV. EMD FeeA,lSME Certificate

06 Bank Details

V. Bank A/C No.

VI. Name ofthe Bank

VII. IFS Code



BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY
DHANBAD, JHARKHAND - 826004

Email :repistrarbbmku@Fmail.com

(Unveiling of Statuc of Late Sri Binod Bihari Mahto)

Financial Bid

Form - II
Tender Memo No. ..... Date:

All the bidders are required to quote the per unit rate of each item as detailed
below. Quantity of some ofthe below mentioned items ua! incresse/decrease.
Rates should be quoted item-wise as mentioned below:

sl.
No,

Item Particular Unlt (s) Unit specification
Unit
Cost

Item
Cost

Remarks

01

Waterproofiron dome
pandal with new cloth
ceiljng (Tri-Color)

sq. ft 120 X 120

=14400 Sq. ft.

02
Cloth walling in iron

sq. ft.
14' X 240' =3360

Sq. ft.

03 I ute carpet (Green)
sq. ft. 120 X 720',

=14400'Sq. ft.

o4 lute Carpet (Red) Sq. ft.
600'X 5'= 3000'

Sq. tt.

05
Platform lron Stage

(3'6" Heisht)
Sq. tt 60' \24' = L440

sq ft.

06
PVC Chair with full
white cover and Knot

Nos. 1200

07 VIP Chairs Nos. 20

08 N4aharaja Chair Nos. 01

09 Couch Single Sofa Nos. 01

10 Two-SeaterVIP Sofa Nos, 25

11 Central Table Nos. 25

12 Tea-Table Nos, 20

13

Lighting and

Decoration ofStage
and Panda| Metal light,
halogen Light,
Soundless DG backup
(2 Nos.,82 KVA each)

wiih Diesei-

Lumpsum

74 lVojo-Bardcrding Lumpsum



BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY
DHANBAD, JHARKHAND - 826004

Email :registrarbbmku@email,com

Steelrailing on Stairs Nos. o2

16

Floral Decoration of
Stage, frontarca ofthe
stage, Barficading,
Podium, Canpus main
Caie, Sratue to be

unveiled, pathways-

Lumpsum

Lumpsum

17

WIP Green Rooms

with attached
Washrooms, wilh 05

Two-SeaterVIP Sofa,

01 Couch Single Sofa,

05 Tea-Table

Set o2

l9 Double faced gate

(Toran Dwar)
Nos. 01

20

High power Sound

System wiih cordless Lumpsum

21 Podium with m'c Nos. o2

22
LED wall (stage-

Backdrop)
Nos. 01(40'x12',)

23 LED Screen Nos, 0s (12'x8')
24 Plasma TV Nos, 03 (s2")

25

Statue Opening

Arrangements
(Through unveiling
rinsnechanism)

Iob 01

26 Name Stand Nos.

Total Cost (Rs.) (idcluding GST)

In Word: Rupees

Note:

1. All material for th e above menu should be ofstandard qualiq,.
2. Rates should be quoted including ofall taxes.
3. Trdn.porl cosr. should be in.ludpd r rhp quotFd rd.p..
4. Items & quantjty mayvaryas per requirement.

Seal and Signature ofthe

Bidder/
Authorized person


